ArcticNet: Inuit Tapirit Kanatami Northern Travel Fund 2018

Sponsor

ArcticNet/Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami (ITK)

Program

Northern Travel Fund 2018

For More Information

Northern Travel Fund - ArcticNet ASM 2018 [1]

Description

Each year, ITK works with ArcticNet to ensure that Inuit are well represented at ArcticNet's Annual Scientific Meeting. ITK brings Inuit research priorities to the forefront to ensure they continue working together towards Inuit self-determination in research, one of ITK's strategic objectives.

The ITK are currently seeking nominations for Inuit to attend the <u>ArcticNet Annual Scientific Meeting</u> [2] being held in **Ottawa**, **Ontario**; **December 10 – 14, 2018**, to support Inuit engagement in this annual learning and networking opportunity.

Eligibility

You can nominate someone from an Inuit region to attend the ASM by meeting 1 or more of the criteria below:

- You are a recipient of ArcticNet research grants, or a member on the ArcticNet RMC, BoD or Inuit Research Advisor
- You will be presenting or attending as an observer
- You have or are currently working with Inuit on your research project, and would like them to attend the conference to assist you during your presentation or poster session
- You know someone from an Inuit region who would benefit from the experience of going to an ASM
- You DO NOT have the funds in your project budget to pay for their travel to the

ArcticNet: Inuit Tapirit Kanatami Northern Travel Fund 2018

Published on Research Alerts (https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts)

conference

Funding Availability

The Northern Travel Fund has limited funds, and only approved applicants will be contacted.

Special Notes

Nominators must be willing to assist their nominee throughout the coordination of their travel and during the conference (If needed). ITK acts as an administrator of the travel fund. The Northern Travel Fund covers all travel costs to attend the ASM. Honorariums to cover salary are not offered through this fund.

Deadlines

If College-level review is required, your College will communicate its earlier internal deadlines.

Type Date Notes

External Deadline Wednesday, October 17, 2018

- 8:00pm Please send your nominations

to: Kendra

Tagoona: ktagoona@ltk.ca [3]

How to Apply

If you would like to nominate someone, please send the following information by October 17, 2018:

- The nominees contact information: address, phone, email
- Explanation as to why they are nominated (Your reasons, and possibly a bio of the nominee)
- Their role at the conference
- Confirmation they are available and willing to attend
- Please indicate whether the nominee has been involved in an ArcticNet and/or NCP funded research project

For Questions, please contact Kendra Tagoona Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami 613-238-8181 x 239 ktagoona@Itk.ca [3]

Alert Classifications Category:

ArcticNet: Inuit Tapirit Kanatami Northern Travel Fund 2018

Published on Research Alerts (https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts)

Funding Opportunities and Sponsor News

Disciplines:

Health and Life Sciences
Humanities
Information and Communications Technology
Physical Sciences and Engineering
Social Sciences

Source

URL:https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts/content/arcticnet-inuit-tapirit-kanatami-northern-travel-fund-2018

Links

- [1] http://www.arcticnetmeetings.ca/asm2018/docs/Inuit-Recognition-Award-and-Northern-Travel-Fund.pdf
- [2] http://www.arcticnetmeetings.ca/asm2018/
- [3] mailto:ktagoona@ltk.ca